

05.05.2026

This is a fresh petition under Section 9 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act received by way of assignment. It shall be checked and registered as per rules.

Present : None.

I have perused the record.

Vide separate order announced in the open Court today, Interim Application under Section 9 of Arbitration and Conciliation Act 1996, seeking ad interim ex-parte orders for appointment of Receiver, stands disposed of as allowed.

Issue notice of the present petition to the respondent through all permissible modes on filing of PF/RC by the petitioner for lok adalat scheduled to be held on 09.05.2026.

As prayed, copy of order be given dasti.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
District Judge-III
North-West District,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
05.05.2026