

3 ARBTN 1106/26 Perfect Capital Services Ltd Vs. MANENDRA KUMAR

25.06.2026

Present : Sh. Pradeep Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through V.C.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that arbitration proceedings in the present case have been initiated. He submits that he will appear physically in court on the next date of hearing. He prays for adjournment.

At his request, the case is adjourned to 11.07.2026.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
District Judge-III
North-West District,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
25.06.2026